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CHENG HWA Outdoor Fiber Cable | CHENG HWA ENTERPRISE CO.,LTD.

1 %448 Introduction Fiber Cable :
CHENG HWA BERZ=INEEBEREANBEER/BOGPEME - I BREXENER
EBSHD - MEIEEEBIRE Aramid Yarn FRtER - BENXEBZEBAEESEME - XEHEAK
TER 127K -

YNE7E Outer Sheath

i ERERRg 44 Aramid Yarn
RE Loose Tube

Jt4l Optical Fiber

£ #85 Thixotropic Jelly

FHEHSEE Features :

- POLEERE

- PE EERENERZRIMRER

- BN EER - ]

- Sl - DEAR

- BERITEAM R 14 5E

- FFEEEE

- &5 Telcordia GR-20-Core & EIA/TIA E4HRF#7%E

F&F Application :
- BAMNYE 48 Outdoor Cable

- &% Duct
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2. ¥t #8#11& Cable Structure :

parti EbiE IFEBIEFTIBE et T 475~12 %
Cable Type Non-Armored Outdoor | Fiber Count

THEIRE BERE piof kT ITU-T G.652D
Construction Uni Tube Fiber Type

HRBINKIME PE FABIMRERE Ee

Outer Jacket Material Jacket Color Black
SEABIME 6.0£0.3mm HBES 55kg/km
Cable Diameter Weight

akiS 75 & I B R A A vt 193¢ BE

Strength Member | Aramid Yran Application Duct

e (REA/MEA) | 500/1000(N) B (/5 HE) | 500/1000(N)
Tensile Strength Crush Load (N/100mm)
TrEmE -40°C~+60°C Ll (FFRs/EhRR) | 10D/20D(mm)
Operating/Storage Bending Radius

JEE A Bl COLOR IDENTIFICATION OF FIBER ( BIR &S )

L5 = o Al £ = 1R KE | 15 M | X
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3.3t 4 #1& Fiber Specification :

ZIREREENE
TERE 1260 ~1625nm
¥ PR AR ITU-T G.652D
HZER ~8.3 um
BB 125+1 um
#HziRLOE <0.6 um
AR IFE R <1%
REBIME 250+10 um

1260nm FERFEEABENIBRRIEE <045
1310nm B REBEABNIELR1EE<0.40
S E R B (dB/km) 1383nm R RS AR BERHRIEE<0.35
1550nm B REBE A B IEKRIRIEE<0.25
1625nm FERFEEABENIBRARIEE<0.35

1260nm KRR LB EBEE:<6.21
1310nm KR CBRBEE <1.14
KB (ps/km-nm) 1383nm K RE I EBRBEE:<7.05
1550nm KRB LB EEE <18.21
1625nm KRB BEE <22.31

BHSZEE (um) 1310nm: 9.2 +0.4
1550nm: 10.4 £0.7
FEBYEE IEFRACQO) <1260 nm
EEHFEEN0) 1300 ~1322 nm
SEBIRIE(S0) <0.092 ps/km-nm?
FEAK ~0.13
miRENE >100 kpsi
EUEHT =R 1.467(1310nm)
1.4683(1550nm)
IR AN <0.2 ps/km¥z
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4 B m AT Mechanical Specification :

St R
& ErflER Tension Loading Test

3 IEC60794-1-2 E1 12

1182 /B2 4@ RIE Crush/Compression Test
a5 IEC60794-1-2 E3 24

M&EAE Impact Resistance Test
Fa IEC60794-1-2 E4 24

EEZ A Repeated Bending Test
% & IEC 60794-1-2 E6 12%

HEE R Torsion/Twist Test
5 IEC60794-1-2 E7 124

i AlEt Bend Test
S IEC60794-1-2 E11B &%

mE BRI Temperature cycling
Test

3 IEC60794-1-2 F1 124

7RI Water penetration Test F5 IEC60794-1-2 F5 1£%

5.5] B8 &Ml Ordering Information :

s RBE
FEEH BEREEINEFEBERENE

JEHESE 4 BE 12K
JCHHBUEE - ITU-T G.652D
SMRBEIRE : RO (PE) IMEE
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